DASS Tech
Photovoltaic Grid-Connected Inverter
      DSP-3334K-OD ver1.1
Operation and Installation Manual
1
NOTICE
1. Cautions for safety........................................................................................................................................2
2. Product..........................................................................................................................................................5

Also, types of error are displayed on the screen of the keypad.
■Warning and the cause of fault / corrective action
No. Type Code Cause of error Corrective action
1
Input
Undervoltage
S-010
Undervoltage from
PV module
It can happen at sunrise and sunset and check PV module
when it happens frequently then, operate the inverter.
2
Input
Overvoltage
S-009
Overvoltage from
PV module
Check PV module then, operate the inverter.
If the inverter doesn’t operate, contact the service center.
3
Grid
Undervoltage
G-007 ~
G009
Grid voltage is below the
specified value
Contact the installer and if there is problem, contact the
service center.
4
Grid
Overvoltage
G-001 ~
G-006
Grid voltage is above the
specified value
Contact the installer and if there is problem, contact the
service center.
5
Input
Overcurrent
S-011
S-012
Overcurrent from
PV module
Check PV module then, operate the inverter.
If the inverter doesn’t operate, contact the service center.
6
Output
Overcurrent
S-025 ~
S-030
Output of the inverter is in
overcurrent status
Contact the service center.
7
Abnormal
grid frequency
G-010
G-011
Abnormal grid frequency
Contact the installer and if there is problem, contact the
service center..
8 PWM fault
S-031 ~
S038
Internal fault of the inverter Contact the service center
9
Output DC
detection
G-012 ~
G014
DC output is leaked to the
grid